Revenues from sale of petroleum and gas are mainly in USD, EUR and GBP, while expenditures are mainly in NOK, USD, EUR and GBP. Sales and expenses in the same

currency contribute to mitigating some of the currency risk. Currency derivatives may be used to further reduce this risk.

The amounts above does not include tax balances in NOK, as they are not deemed to be financial instruments.The company's management of currency risk takes into

account the USD values of non-USD assets, liabilities, opex and investments over time, including those exposures arising from the requirement to perform the tax calculation

in NOK while the company's functional currency is USD.

The table below shows the impact on profit/loss from changes in NOK/USD exchange rate.

The company's risk management, including financial risk management, is designed to ensure identification, analysis and systematic and cost-efficient handling of risk.

Established management procedures provide a sound basis for reporting and monitoring of the company's financial risk exposure.

The table below shows the company's exposure in NOK as of 31 December:

The sensitivity above includes the impact from currency derivatives.

AssetsIntro BoD & EMT BoD’s report Payments to governments Corporate governance

102

Financials

Exposure relating to (USD 1 000) 31.12.2021 31.12.20201)

Cash and cash equivalents and other short-term receivables 332 143 -
Bonds -849 375 -
Net exposure to EUR -517 232 -

(USD 1 000) Change in exchange rate 31.12.2021 31.12.20201)

Effect on pre-tax profit/loss: + 10% 47 019 -
- 10% -57 473 -

(iii) Interest-rate risk

(iv) Liquidity risk/liquidity management

1) Deemed immaterial in 2020

On 5 March 2021, the United Kingdom’s Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) confirmed that all LIBOR settings will either cease to be provided by any administrator or no

longer be representative after 31 December 2021, in the case of all sterling, euro, Swiss franc and Japanese yen settings, and the 1-week and 2-month US dollar settings; and

after 30 June 2023, in the case of the remaining US dollar settings.

It has been announced that USD LIBOR will remain published and representative for overnight, 1-month, 3-month, 6-month and 12-month US dollar LIBOR settings until end-